

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE: W.P.No.2217 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
7.	08.01.2026	<u>TRR, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2025</u> This application is filed seeking to bring on record respondent No.10, being the legal heir of deceased respondent No.6. For the reasons mentioned in the accompanying affidavit filed in support of this application, this application is allowed. Registry is directed to carryout necessary amendments. <u>W.P.No.2217 of 2023</u> At request of learned counsel for respondents, list the matter soon after Sankranti Vacation, 2026. TRR,J <i>KBN</i>	

--	--	--	--